
Sector
Official Laboratory

Name/Address Lab division
Shortened  

name Official Laboratory  Contact Point 1 Official Laboratory  Contact Point     2
Laboratory  Category -

Biological  Safety
Laboratory  Category -

Chemical  Safety Animal Nutrition Organic Produce

Laboratory  
Category -

Radiological 
Safety

Scope of 
Accreditation -     

ISO 17025

Food

Public Analyst’s  
Laboratory,
Sir Patrick Dun’s, 
Lower Grand
Canal Street, Dublin 2 
D02 P667 Not applicable

OFML SPD / 
PAL Dublin

Dr Andrew Flanagan (Public Analyst)
T +353 1 6612022 
andrew.flanagan@hse.ie

Ms Karen Moore  (DPA Chemistry)
T +353 1 6612022 karen.moore@hse.ie 

Ms Bernadette Bradley  (DPA 
Microbiology)
T +353 1 6612022 
bernadetten.bradley@hse.ie

Ms Karen Moore  (DPA 
Chemistry)
T +353 1 6612022 
karen.moore@hse.ie http://www.inab.ie/

Food

Public Analyst's  
Laboratory  -
Cork,
St. Finbarr's Hospital, 
Douglas Road, Cork. 
T12 XH60 Not applicable PAL Cork

Michael O’Riordan 
T+353 214923248 
Michael.oriordan@hse.ie

Dr. Deirdre Murphy
T +353 21 4923245
Deirdre.murphy1@hse.ie √ http://www.inab.ie/

Food

Public Analyst's  
Laboratory  -
Galway,
Seamus Quirke Road, 
University Hospital, 
Galway H91 Y952 Not applicable PAL Galway

Dr. Declan Costello
T +353 91 581122 
declan.costello@hse.ie

Dr Helena McGrath
T +353 91 581122 helana.mcgrath@hse.ie √ http://www.inab.ie/

Food

Public Health 
Microbiology Lab.
Cork,
Health Service 
Executive (South), St. 
Finbarr’s Hospital, 
Douglas Road, Cork  
T12 XH60 Not applicable OFML Cork

Ms Niamh Phillips
T + 353 21 4923308/9 
niamh.phillips@hse.ie

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              
Ms.Theresa Murphy 
Theresa.murphy3@hse.ie                                                                               
Mr. Timmy Higgins                           
Timmy.higgins@hse.ie
T +353 21 4923308/69

√ http://www.inab.ie/

Food

Public Health 
Laboratory, HSE-
West, Ballycumnin 
Avenue, Raheen 
Business Park, Limerick 
V94 H9YE Not applicable OFML Limerick

Ms Liz Murphy
T +353 61 464265
Liz.Murphy4@hse.ie

Kathleen Doran
T +353 61 464261
Kathleen.doran@hse.ie √ http://www.inab.ie/

Food

Public Health 
Laboratory,
Health Service 
Executive (Dublin Mid 
Leinster),
Cherry Orchard 
Hospital, Ballyfermot, 
Dublin 10 D10 AE13 Not applicable

OFML Cherry 
Orchard

Dr Anne Carroll
T + 353 (0)1 79 55247
Anne.carroll@hse.ie 

Dr Tee Keat Teoh                                   
teekeat.teoh@hse.ie √ http://www.inab.ie/

Food

Public Health 
Microbiology
Laboratory,
Medical Microbiology 
Dept, University 
Hospital Galway, 
Newcastle Road, 
Galway H91 Not applicable OFML Galway

Mr Niall DeLappe
T +353 91 544628
niall.delappe@hse.ie

Ms. Linda Weldon
T +353 91 893035
Linda.mcevilly@hse.ie  √ http://www.inab.ie/

Food

Public Health 
Laboratory,
Sligo General Hospital, 
Microbiology 
Department,  The Mall, 
Sligo F91 H684 Not applicable OFML Sligo

Ms Jacintha O Gara,
T +353 71 9174578/9174558 
jacintha.murrin@hse.ie

Dr. Ana Rueda-Benito
 T +353 71 9174162
Ana.RuedaBenito@hse.ie √ http://www.inab.ie/
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Food

Public Health 
Laboratory,
Microbiology 
Department, 
University Hospital 
Waterford, Dunmore 
Road, Waterford.  X91
ER8E Not applicable

OFML 
Waterford

Mr. Stephen Ahern
T +353 51 842398  
stephen.ahern@hse.ie

Dr. Vivien Murphy,
T +353 51 842488/9                             
Vivien.Murphy2@hse.ie √ http://www.inab.ie/                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

Food

Cork County Council
Veterinary  Food 
Safety Laboratory, 
Inniscarra,  Co. Cork 
P31 HC92 Not applicable CCVFSL

Dr Mary Murphy
T +353 214532739 
maryn.murphy@corkcoco.ie

Ms. Carmel King, Quality Manager
T 021-4532784 
carmel.king@corkcoco.ie √ http://www.inab.ie/

Food

Department of 
Agriculture, Food
& the Marine 
Laboratories, 
Backweston  Campus, 
Young’s Cross, 
Celbridge,  Co. Kildare 
W23
VW2C

Food 
Microbiology

DAFM 
Laboratories 
Backweston

Dr. Montserrat  Gutierrez
T +353 1 6157487 
mm.gutierrez@agriculture.gov.ie

Dr. William Byrne 
T+353 1 6157235 
william.byrne@agriculture.gov.ie
Ms Regina Heslin 	 
T+353 1 6157450 
regina.heslin@agriculture.gov.ie √ http://www.inab.ie/

Food

Dairy Science 
Laboratory,
Model Farm Road, Co 
Cork T12
FE06 Not applicable DSL Cork

Mr Mark Hennessy
T +353 21 4543300 
mark.hennessy@agriculture.gov.ie

Eileen Healy 
T+353 21 4819953
Eileen.Healy@agriculture.gov.ie √ http://www.inab.ie/

Food

Dairy Science 
Laboratory,
Killeely Road, Limerick 
V94 TF88 Not applicable DSL Limerick

Mr. Tom Cuddihy
T +353 61 582 100
tom.cuddihy@agriculture.gov.ie 

Noirin Kelly
T +353 61 582 100
Noirin.kelly@agriculture.gov.ie √ http://www.inab.ie/

Food, Feed

Department of 
Agriculture, Food
& the Marine 
Laboratories, 
Backweston Campus,  
Young’s Cross, 
Celbridge,  Co. Kildare 
W23 VW2C

Food 
Chemistry    

DAFM 
Laboratories 
Backweston

Dr Jim Garvey
T +353 1 6157568
Jim.garvey@agriculture.gov.ie

Klaudia Dyrda
T +353 1 6157430
Klaudia.Dyrda@agriculture.gov.ie

Maryjean Conway
00353 1 6157438
MaryJean.Conway@agriculture.gov.ie √ http://www.inab.ie/

Food, Animal Health 

The Marine Institute,  
Rinville,
Oranmore,  Co. Galway 
H91 R673 Not applicable MI

  Joe Silke	
T +353 91 387252 
joe.silke@marine.ie

Dr. Evin McGovern
T+353 91 387200
evin.mcgovern@marine.ie √ √ http://www.inab.ie/

Food, Feed

The State Laboratory, 
Young's
Cross, Celbridge,  Co. 
Kildare W23
VW2C Not applicable State Lab

Dr Edward Malone
T +353 1 5057203
Edward.Malone@statelab.ie

Dr. Helen Cantwell
T +353 1 5057084
Helen.Cantwell@statelab.ie √ √ http://www.inab.ie/

Food

Food Safety 
Department,
Teagasc Food Research 
Centre,
Ashtown,
Dublin D15 DY05 Not applicable TFRCA 

Dr Martin Danaher
T +353 1 8059500
Martin.Danaher@teagasc.ie

Dr Mary Moloney                                          
T+353 1 8059919               
mary.moloney@teagasc.ie √ http://www.inab.ie/

Food, Animal Health, Feed

Irish Equine Centre, 
Johnstown,
Naas, Co. Kildare W91 
RH93 Not applicable IEC

Dr James Gibbons 
T +353 45 866266 
jgibbons@irishequinecentre.ie √ √ http://www.inab.ie/

Food

Radiation Monitoring 
Laboratory
Environmental 
Protection Agency,
3 Clonskeagh  Square, 
Clonskeagh  Road, 
Dublin 14
D14 H424 Not applicable

Radiation 
Monitoring 
Laboratory, 
EPA

Mr Simon O'Toole
T +353 1 2680130                     
s.otoole@epa.ie √ http://www.inab.ie/

http://www.inab.ie/


Feed

Department of 
Agriculture, Food
& the Marine 
Laboratories, 
Backweston  Campus, 
Celbridge, Co. Kildare, 
W23 VW2C

Plant Science 
Division

DAFM 
Laboratories 
Backweston

Dr Maria Destefanis
T +353 1 6157414
Maria.destefanis@agriculture.gov.ie

Dr. Michele Della Bartola
T+353 1 6157328
michele.dellabartola@agriculture.gov.ie √ http://www.inab.ie/

Animal Health

Department of 
Agriculture, Food
& the Marine 
Laboratories,
Regional Veterinary 
Laboratories

Regional 
Veterinary 
Laboratory 
Division

RVL's (note 
there are 5
RVLs in Ireland 
at Athlone, 
Cork, Limerick, 
Kilkenny and 
Sligo

Dr. Micheal Casey, 
T+353 1 6157200 
micheal.casey@agriculture.gov.ie √

Veterinary post 
mortem and 
diagnostic 
laboratories.  Any 
confirmatory 
analyses are 
forwarded  to the 
DAFM Laboratories 
for confirmation

Department of 
Agriculture, Food
& the Marine 
Laboratories, 
Backweston  Campus, 
Celbridge, Co. Kildare, 
W23 VW2C

Virology 
Division

DAFM 
Laboratories 
Backweston

Dr Rónan O’Neill
T+353 1 6157253
Ronan.oneill@agriculture.gov.ie

DR. Jose Maria Lozano
T+353 1 6157225
Josemaria.lozano@agriculture.gov.ie

Department of 
Agriculture, Food
& the Marine 
Laboratories, 
Backweston  Campus, 
Celbridge, Co. Kildare, 
W23 VW2C

Bacteriology 
and 
Parasitological  
Division

DAFM 
Laboratories 
Backweston

Dr Máire McElroy
T+353 1 6157312

Maire.McElroy@agriculture.gov.ie 

Dr. James OShaughnessy
T+353 1 6157358
James.OShaughnessy@agriculture.gov.ie

Rosemarie Slowey
T +353-1-6157120
rosemarie.slowey@agriculture.gov.ie

Department of 
Agriculture, Food
& the Marine 
Laboratories, 
Backweston  Campus, 
Celbridge, Co. Kildare, 
W23 VW2C

Pathology 
Division

DAFM 
Laboratories 
Backweston

Dr John Moriarty
T+353 1 6157200
John.moriarty@agriculture.gov.ie

Dr Ann Sharpe
T+353 1 6157220
T+353 1 6157
Ann.Sharpe@agriculture.gov.ie http://www.inab.ie/

Animal Health

Department of 
Agriculture, Food
& the Marine 
Laboratories,
Blood testing 
laboratory,  Cork

Regional 
Veterinary 
Laboratory 
Division BTL

Mark Hennessy, 
T+353 21 4544377 
mark.hennessy@agriculture.gov.ie

Dr. James Choiseul 
T+353 1 6157504 
james.choiseul@agriculture.gov.ie √

Veterinary post 
mortem and 
diagnostic 
laboratories.  Any 
confirmatory 
analyses are 
forwarded  to the 
DAFM Laboratories 
for confirmation

Plant Health

Department of 
Agriculture, Food
& the Marine 
Laboratories, 
Backweston  Campus, 
Celbridge, Co. Kildare, 
W23 VW2C

Plant Science 
Division 

DAFM 
Laboratories 
Backweston

Dr Maria Destefanis
T+353 1 6157414
Maria.destefanis@agriculture.gov.ie

Shane Kirk    T+353 1 6157675
Shane.kirk@agriculture.gov.ie http://www.inab.ie/

Organic Produce

Biolytix AG 
Benkenstrasse 254
4108 Witterswil
Switzerland Not applicable Biolytix

Marco Ferraro                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
Biolytix AG
Neumattweg 16
4243 Dittingen
Switzerland Marco.Ferraro@biolytix.ch

Seamus Barron, Department of Agriculture, 
Food and the Marine, Johnstown Castle 
Estate, Co. Wexford 
Seamus.Barron@agriculture.gov.ie. √ http://www.inab.ie/



Organic Produce

EUROFINS Food 
Testing Ireland Ltd
Unit D13 
North City Business 
Park
North Road
Finglas
Dublin 11 Not applicable Eurofins

Maxine Bryan 
maxine.bryan@ftuki.eurofins.com

John Walley
johnwalley@eurofins.ie √ http://www.inab.ie/

Food (Dairy) Products

EUROFINS Food 
Testing Ireland Ltd
Unit D13 
North City Business 
Park
North Road
Finglas
Dublin 11 Not applicable Eurofins

Maxine Bryan 
maxine.bryan@ftuki.eurofins.com

John Walley
johnwalley@eurofins.ie √ http://www.inab.ie/

Food (SFPA)

Aqualab
Donegal Road
Killybegs
Co. Donegal 
F94 V8CT
Phone: 074 9741800 
Email: 
aqualab.killybegs@pel
agia.com Not applicable Aqualab

Erika Szunyogova, Direct Tel: 074 
9741802, Reception Tel: 074 9741800, 
Email: erika.szunyogova@pelagia.com 

Julie Cassidy, Direct Tel: 074 9741809, 
Reception Tel: 074 9741800,
Email: aqualab.killybegs@pelagia.com √ http://www.inab.ie/

Food                                            

Stichting Wageningen 
Research,                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

Wageningen Food 
Safety Research 

(WFSR),                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
Akkermaalsbos 2,                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

6708 WB Wageningen,                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
The Netherlands

Not Applicable WFSR

Dr Birgit P. Loos, 
General Director 
T: +31 317 480256                              
Email: birgit.loos@wur.nl

Nucleic Acid Analysis                                            
Dr Theo W. Prins                                                     
M: +31 317 481892                                      Email: 
theo.prins@wur.nl                        Mycotoxin 
Analysis                                                   Dr. Theo 
de Rijk                                                  T: +31 317 
480427                                                Email: 
theo.derijk@wur.nl

√ L014 - Raad voor 
Accreditatie (rva.nl)
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